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CSU EAST BAY ADT Administration of Justice to BA/BS Roadmap 

ADT Administration of Justice – 
60 Sem. Units Sem. Units Community College Courses 

CSUGE or IGETC 39 
CSU general education certification requires completion of 
all requirements in Areas A through E, approximately 39 
units 

AREA D REQUIREMENT: 
US History, Constitution & American Ideals Code 
Requirement  

6-9 
US-1: 
US-2: 
US-3: 

Diversity/Social Justice/Sustainability 
Can be fulfilled in area C or D  

3-9 
DIV: 
SJ: 
SUS: 

Second Composition (Comp II) Can be fulfilled with A3 
Any Composition course with ENGL 100 as a prerequisite  

3  

AREA B 4 Requirement:  
MATH 110 Introduction to Statistics  

3  

The following areas are for the CID TMC/Courses and matching Community College Courses 

Core 6  

AJ 110 Introduction to Criminal Justice  3  

AJ 120 Concepts of Criminal Law 3   

LIST A: Choose 2 courses 6  
AJ 140 Criminal Investigation 3   

AJ 160 Community and the Justice System 3   

LIST B: Choose 2 courses 6  

SOCI 110 Introduction to Sociology 3 Required for CSUEB 

MATH 110 Introduction to Statistics (taken in GE) 
Counted 

in GE Required for CSUEB 

PSY 110 Introductory Psychology (3)   

Any CSU transferable Administration of Justice course (3)    
Total Units ADT ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 60  

 
PLEASE NOTE:  This page assumes Semester Units. 
  

http://www.csueastbay.edu/ge/native/american-code-req.html
http://www.csueastbay.edu/ge/native/american-code-req.html
http://www.csueastbay.edu/ge/breadth-semesters.html


 

2 
BURCH 

MRW 
APPROVAL S. Ituarte 1.16.2019 

 

CSU EAST BAY ADT Administration of Justice to BA/BS Roadmap 

CSUEB: B.S. CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
Complete Degree in 60 Semester Units 

Semester 
UNITS 

NOTES 

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS These should be fulfilled at the Community College,  
however if not taken at the Community College, they must be completed at CSU East Bay  

US History, Constitution & American Ideals 0-9  

1) First Category US-1 0-3  

2) Second Category US-2 0-3  

3) Third Category US-3 0-3  

These courses must be taken at CSU East Bay 

Upper Division GE 
See catalog 9 CSUEB COURSES 

Please note:  A minimum of three courses in the Upper Division General Education pattern must have a topic/learning outcome 
oriented toward one of the following topic areas (overlays):  Diversity, Social Justice, or Sustainability. 

Area B6 Upper Division Science course 3 Course:                                                  OVERLAY:    

Area C4 Upper Division Humanities course  3 Course:                                                  OVERLAY:    

Area D4 Upper Division Social Sciences course 3 Course:                                                  OVERLAY:    

Upper Division Coursework 12  

CRJ 320 - Research Methods in Criminal Justice  3   

CRJ 370 - Ethics and Criminal Justice Administration  3  

CRJ 460 - Crime Theory  3  

CRJ 480 - Criminal Law and Courts 3  

Select one (1) course from each of the following 4 groups for 12 units 

Crime Prevention, Policing, & Forensics Courses 3  

CRJ 330 - Crime Prevention and Control Units: 3   

CRJ 340 - Advanced Criminal Investigation Units: 3   

CRJ 350 - Criminal Identification Units: 3   
CRJ 380 - Survey of Forensic Science Units: 3   

CRJ 410 - Advanced Policing Innovations Units: 3   

Corrections, Community Based Programs, and Youth 3  

CRJ 310 - Corrections and Criminal Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 455 - Youth Crime and Empowerment Units: 3   

CRJ 470 - Community Based Corrections Units: 3   

CRJ 475 - Restorative Justice Units: 3   

Impact of Crime & Victimization 3  

CRJ 345 - Animal Cruelty and the Criminal Justice 

System Units: 3   

CRJ 375 - Family Violence and the Criminal Justice 

System Units: 3   

CRJ 430 - Victimology & Crime Victims Units: 3   

Justice, Equity, Diversity 3  
CRJ 435 - Prejudice, Violence, and Hate Crimes Units: 3   

CRJ 450 - Women in Criminal Justice Units: 3   

http://catalog.csueastbay.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=19&poid=7632
http://catalog.csueastbay.edu/content.php?catoid=19&navoid=12583
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CRJ 465 - Drugs, Law, and Society: Race, Gender, and 

U.S. Drug Policy Units: 3   
Electives 

Select two (2) courses from the following for a total of 6 units: 6  

CRJ 300 - Crime and Criminal Justice in the Media and 

Cinema Units: 3   
CRJ 310 - Corrections and Criminal Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 330 - Crime Prevention and Control Units: 3   

CRJ 340 - Advanced Criminal Investigation Units: 3   
CRJ 345 - Animal Cruelty and the Criminal Justice 

System Units: 3   

CRJ 350 - Criminal Identification Units: 3   

CRJ 360 - Police Organization and Management Units: 3   

CRJ 375 - Family Violence and the Criminal Justice 

System Units: 3   

CRJ 380 - Survey of Forensic Science Units: 3   

CRJ 400 - Sex Crime Investigation Units: 3   
CRJ 410 - Advanced Policing Innovations Units: 3   

CRJ 415 - Internship in Criminal Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 420 - White Collar Crime Units: 3   
CRJ 425 - Transnational Crime Units: 3   

CRJ 430 - Victimology & Crime Victims Units: 3   

CRJ 435 - Prejudice, Violence, and Hate Crimes Units: 3   

CRJ 450 - Women in Criminal Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 455 - Youth Crime and Empowerment Units: 3   

CRJ 465 - Drugs, Law, and Society: Race, Gender, and 

U.S. Drug Policy Units: 3   

CRJ 470 - Community Based Corrections Units: 3   

CRJ 475 - Restorative Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 483 - Seminar in Forensic Research Units: 1   

CRJ 490 - Independent Study Units: 1-3   

CRJ 495 - Practicum in Criminal Justice Units: 3   

CRJ 497 - Issues in Criminal Justice Units: 3   
ADDITIONAL COURSES to reach 60 Units 

21 
These courses may be additional Major Courses 
or prerequisites not taken at the Community College 

 3  

 3  

 3  
 3  

 3  

 3  

 3  

Total Semester Units at CSUEB 60 60 
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FIRST SEMESTER JUNIOR YEAR 

APPLY for the WST BOOTCAMP And register to take the University Writing Skills Requirement 

UDGE B6   3 

CORE CRJ 370  3 

CORE CRJ 320 Research Methods 3 

Crime Prevention, Policing, and Forensics Course See Page 2  3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

  TOTAL: 15 

SECOND SEMESTER JUNIOR YEAR 

TAKE THE UNIVERSITY WRITING SKILLS TEST 

UDGE D4   3 

CORE CRJ 460  3 

Corrections, Community Based Programs, and Youth 
Course See Page 2  3 

Impact of Crime & Victimization Category See Page 2  3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

  TOTAL: 15 

THIRD SEMESTER SENIOR YEAR 

Verify that you have completed the University Writing Skills Requirement. 
Check your MyCSUEB “Degree Audit Report” (DAR) and email any discrepancies to The ADT ADVISER. 

UDGE C4   3 

CORE CRJ 480  3 

Justice, Equity, Diversity Course: See Page 2  3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

  TOTAL: 15 

FOURTH SEMESTER SENIOR YEAR 

See the ADT ADVISER and apply for graduation through MyCSUEB by the posted deadline, available at Important Dates 

CRJ ELECTIVE   3 

CRJ ELECTIVE   3 

OPENELECTIVE   3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

OPEN ELECTIVE   3 

  TOTAL: 15 

GRAND TOTAL: 60 
 


